Clerk's Office Contract Report June 1, 2021 through June 30, 2021

Contract Expiration Effective Finance County Contractor
Number Company Name Contract Title Amount Date Date Amendment In Finance Approved Approved Approval
S0-4142-21 (City of Salem City of Salem WVCC _ 2021 | ¢ 5 45909 7/4/2021  6/30/2021 6/1/2021  6/2/2021  6/2/2021  6/16/2021
St. Paul Rodeo assist IGA
HE-3952-21  Clear Paths, Inc. Provide Clinical A&D $  60,000.00  12/31/2021  1/1/2021 6/2/2021  6/2/2021  6/4/2021
Treatment Services
HE-4141-21 \L’\fé” Psychiatric Consultants, \L’\fé” Psychiatric Consultants, ' ¢ 546 00000 5/31/2024  6/1/2021 6/2/2021  6/4/2021  6/16/2021  5/18/2021
HE-4164-21 |Polk County, OR Polk County, OR $  40,000.00  6/30/2022  7/1/2021 6/2/2021]  6/2/2021  6/3/2021  7/12/2021
FI-4171-21 | AssetWorks LLC Annual license for AssetMAXX | $  1,600.00  6/30/2022]  7/1/2021 6/3/2021  6/6/2021  6/4/2021  6/14/2021
IGA for Stormwater
PW-4107-21 East Salem Service District Management Services for the | $ 5,356,511.00 6/30/2026 7/1/2021 6/3/2021
ESSD
S0-4166-21 | Marion County Health MCHHS _MCSO _ M57/SOAR | ¢ 477 814.00 6/30/2023  7/1/2021 6/3/2021|  6/4/2021|  6/16/2021 6/2/2021
Department MOU
HE-2170-1 Aramark Uniform & Career  Apparel Rental and Laundry | ¢ g4 50000 6/30/2022  6/14/2018 6/4/2021  6/4/2021  6/7/2021
Apparel LLC Services
HE-3948-21  Salem Health Provide Acute Inpatient 500,000.00 | 12/31/2021  1/1/2021 6/4/2021  6/4/2021  6/16/2021  6/29/2021
Psychiatric Services
HE-4151-21 Nathaniel Kravitz Nathaniel Kravitz 273,000.00  6/30/2023  7/1/2021 6/4/2021]  6/6/2021  6/16/2021  6/24/2021
Cascade Employers Human Resources
HR-4173-22 20208 -1 ploy Consultation & Support $  30,000.00  12/31/2024  11/1/2021 6/4/2021  6/4/2021  6/10/2021
Services
HR-4175.p2 -@nguage Testing Language Testing Services | ¢ 55050 09 | 12/31/2024  1/1/2022 6/4/2021  6/4/2021  6/10/2021  6/16/2021
International, Inc (Proficiency Testing)
IT-4077-21 Intrado Interactive Services 150,000.00  7/31/2026  8/1/2021 6/4/2021  6/4/2021  6/16/2021 7/6/2021
Patient Messaging System
V-4112-21 | Marsh Minick, PC Background investigations 8,700.00  6/30/2024  7/1/2021 6/4/2021]  6/7/2021  6/7/2021  6/17/2021
CDBG Health Impact
BO-4176-21 |Oregon State University Assessment - Santiam Canyon | $ 47,000.00 12/31/2021 7/1/2021 6/7/2021 6/7/2021 6/11/2021
Wildfire Recovery
BO-4177-21 | US Department of Agriculture -0 Widlfe Services - $  78,783.00  6/30/2022  7/1/2021 6/7/2021  6/7/2021  6/11/2021  6/4/2021
Annual Work Plan FY21-22
Oredon Department of ODOT 20656 - flexible
PW-1873-17 rcdon vep services maint. $ - 4/17/2031)  3/14/2007 6/7/2021  6/7/2021  6/11/2021  3/30/2021
Transportation
agreement(OMAT)
PW-4162-21 Oregon Department of IGA for the State of Oregon | g - 6/30/2026  6/14/2021 6/7/2021  6/10/2021  6/10/2021
Administrative Services ORAlert system
S0-4148-21 Marion County Health Specialty Courts MOU _ $  20,000.00  6/30/2023  7/1/2021 6/7/2021  6/10/2021  6/10/2021  6/22/2021
Department MCHHS _ MC Courts
Communications and
BO-4139-21 Project LTD, LLC Outreach Services-Santiam | $  37,500.00  12/31/2022  5/31/2021 6/8/2021  6/8/2021  6/11/2021  6/11/2021
Canyon Wildfire Recovery
Cs-a161-21  \Vilamette Education Service - ED - Willamette Career 50,000.00  12/31/2021  6/18/2021 6/8/2021  6/8/2021  6/9/2021  6/18/2021
District Academy
S0-2185-18 Calvert Technical Services Calvert Door Lock System 57,600.00 6/30/2022 7/1/2018 6/8/2021 6/8/2021 6/11/2021 7/1/2021

Page 1 of 3




City of Detroit _ OT Patrol

S0-4024-21 City of Detroit o $  10,000.00  6/30/2022  7/1/2021 6/8/2021  6/10/2021  6/10/2021  6/14/2021
S0-4157-21 Liberty House Liberty House $ 185724.00  6/30/2023  7/1/2021 6/8/2021]  6/12/2021  6/23/2021  6/30/2021
JV-4113-21 | Steven B. Sales Background investigations $ 20,300.00 6/30/2024 7/1/2021 6/10/2021 6/14/2021 6/14/2021
IV-4149-21 Republic Services, Inc. Agreement with Republic $  14,000.00  3/31/2022  7/1/2021 6/10/2021  6/14/2021  6/14/2021
Services for Work Crews
JV-4155-21 City of Turner Juvenile Work Crews $ 12,000.00 6/30/2024 7/1/2021 6/10/2021 6/14/2021 6/14/2021 6/17/2021
JV-4180-21  Passport to Languages, Inc. 'S':Srisztat"’m/ Translations | ¢ 500000 6/30/2024  7/1/2021 6/10/2021
BS-4094-21 | Garland DBS Inc glc:;::‘n"guse Bxterior Marble ¢ 505 861.00 6/1/2022  6/1/2021 6/11/2021  6/14/2021  6/24/2021 7/6/2021
CS#890-21 Fire Alarm
BS-4125-21 Covenant Systems LLC Testing, Service, Repairs and | $ 65,600.00 6/30/2023 7/1/2021 6/11/2021 6/14/2021 6/16/2021 6/20/2021
Monitoring
CRC-4178-21 Hollywood Lights, Inc. Capital Community Media $  100,420.15 1/14/2022  6/15/2021 6/11/2021]  6/11/2021  6/18/2021  6/25/2021
Stage Lighting Infrastructure
HE-4135-21 |City of Salem Mobile Crisis Services $ 598,982.00 6/30/2023 7/1/2021 6/11/2021 6/14/2021 6/23/2021 7/23/2021
HE-4136-21 |City of Woodburn Provide Mobile Crisis Services | $ 300,000.00 6/30/2023 7/1/2021 6/11/2021 6/14/2021 6/23/2021 7/27/2021
HE-4182-21 arion County District Provide FTE for Jail Diversion | $  83,409.00  6/30/2022  7/1/2021 6/11/2021  6/11/2021  6/15/2021  6/10/2021
Attorney
50-3991-21 The Pathfinder Network dba ry.o payhfinger Network $ 30642100  6/30/2022  7/1/2021 6/11/2021  6/17/2021  6/23/2021  6/29/2021
Pathfinders of Oregon
50-4033-21 ﬁ]r'cdgeway Recovery Services, g iqgeway  FSAP $  242,448.00  6/30/2023  7/1/2021 6/11/2021]  6/14/2021  6/23/2021  6/30/2021
S0-4034-21 ﬁ]r'cdgeway Recovery Services, | o iqgeway _ Treatment $ 284,960.00  6/30/2023  7/1/2021 6/11/2021  6/14/2021  6/23/2021  6/30/2021
S0-4035-21 ﬁ]r'cdgeway Recovery Services, g qoeway  SBA16 $ 357,962.00  6/30/2023  7/1/2021 6/11/2021  6/14/2021  6/23/2021  6/30/2021
Garrettson _ Attorney
SO-4117-21 |Daryl S. Garrettson Retainer for LE non- $ 7,200.00 6/30/2023 7/1/2021 6/11/2021 6/14/2021 8/30/2021
represented
L St. Paul Rodeo Assoc. _ Patrol
$0-4140-21 St. Paul Rodeo Association o "5 "o - $  50,000.00 7/412021  6/30/2021 6/11/2021  6/14/2021  6/15/2021  6/21/2021
S0-4158-21 Center for Hope & Safety Sirt‘lt;r sfg:\/'i"coeze andSafety _ ¢ 55521178 6/30/2023  7/1/2021 6/11/2021  6/14/2021  6/23/2021  7/29/2021
Mid Willamette Valley .
S0-4159-21 Community Action Agency, g":x:/ecrAA— DeMuniz Resource |« 500000.00 | 6/30/2023  7/1/2021 6/11/2021  6/14/2021  6/23/2021  6/29/2021
Inc.
S0-4160-21  Chemeketa Community Chemeketa Community $ 383,280.00  6/30/2023  7/1/2021 6/11/2021)  6/14/2021  6/23/2021  6/29/2021
College College SOAR program
S0-4167-21  City of Keizer fg/{ of Keizer _ Work Crew 50,000.00  6/30/2023  7/1/2021 6/11/2021  6/15/2021  6/16/2021  6/30/2021
HE-4137-21 |Marion County Sheriff's Office Provide Mobile Crisis Services 300,000.00 6/30/2023 7/1/2021 6/14/2021 6/14/2021 6/23/2021
BEACHIE CREEK FIRE - IGA
PW-3924-21 |City of Salem for reimbursement of City of | $ 14,766.52 6/30/2021| 8/20/2020 6/14/2021 6/14/2021 6/16/2021

Salem expenses

Page 2 of 3




Performance Systems

PSI # 890-21 Fire Alarm

BS-4055-21 ; Repairs, Maintenance, & $  14,000.00  6/30/2023  7/1/2021 6/16/2021  6/15/2021  6/18/2021  6/22/2021
Integration Corp. .
Service
BS-4084-21 Kaiser Permanente ;Pfc ?ig;iz:goccu"at“’" Health '« 6000000  4/30/2024  7/1/2021 6/16/2021]  6/16/2021  6/26/2021  6/30/2021
S0-4168-21  City of Aumsville fg/{ of Aumsville _AICWC ¢ 1500000  6/30/2023  7/1/2021 6/16/2021)  6/18/2021  6/18/2021  6/23/2021
Center St: Lancaster Dr. to
PW-4181-21 David Evans & Associates Inc. ot Place - Environmental o g0 250 14 1573175000 6/29/2021 6/18/2021  6/18/2021  6/24/2021  6/29/2021
investigations and permitting
services
BO-4174-21 |Yardi Systems, Inc. COVID-19: Emergency Rental |« 4 06 000 00 | 12/31/2025  7/1/2021 6/21/2021  6/21/2021
Assistance Program
IGA Between ESSD and City of
PW-4183-01 |City of Salem Salem for Wastewater $ - 10/30/2021 7/1/2001 6/21/2021 6/21/2021 7/22/2021 6/29/2021
Services
IGA Between Labish and City
PW-4184-01 |City of Salem of Salem for Wastewater $ - 10/30/2021 7/1/2021 6/21/2021 6/21/2021 6/22/2021 6/29/2021
Services
HE-4066-21 |Santiam Memorial Hospital ~ COVID-19 BH CARES ACT CBO $  95,000.00 | 6/30/2021  4/26/2021 6/22/2021  6/22/2021  6/24/2021  4/12/2021
S0-4145-21 Newberg, City of City of Newberg/Dundee _St. | ¢ 5 541 o9 7/4/2021  6/30/2021 6/22/2021  6/24/2021  6/24/2021  6/25/2021
Paul Rodeo Assist
S0-4186-21 City of Jefferson gg?’eg:nfﬂerson Overtime $  10,000.00  6/30/2022  6/11/2021 6/22/2021]  6/24/2021  6/24/2021  6/25/2021
US Department of the ARPA Coronavirus State and
BO-4187-21 P Local Fiscal Recovery Funds | $67,559,569.00  12/31/2026  6/11/2021 6/23/2021  6/23/2021  6/30/2021
Treasury
1505-0271
JV-4199-21 | City of Silverton Silverton Peer Court Services | $ - 6/30/2023 7/1/2021 6/23/2021 6/24/2021 6/24/2021 6/29/2021
HE-4195-21 |Oregon Health Authority PH IGA #169523 FY21-23 $ 3,256,614.00  6/30/2023  7/1/2021 6/24/2021  6/25/2021  7/7/2021
V-4169-21 fl‘_’é't've Learning Solutions, |, o creenings $  7,000.00  6/30/2024  7/1/2021 6/24/2021  6/25/2021  6/25/2021 71212021
JV-4200-21 Linn County, OR Detention Services $  5000.00  6/30/2023  7/1/2021 6/24/2021  6/25/2021  6/29/2021
BO-4189-21 Ragnar Research Partners gﬁ;‘\:‘g‘”’de Community $  30,400.00  9/30/2021  6/17/2021 6/25/2021]  6/25/2021  6/30/2021  6/17/2021
BS-4116-21 BROWN CONTRACTING INc  BC! # 876-21 On-Call $ 100,000.00  5/31/2023  6/30/2021 6/25/2021  6/25/2021  6/29/2021  7/20/2021
Concrete Services
HE-4208-21 |IFTC, LLC ﬂfﬁtsi{es"'te Lease-1220 $  44,000.00  6/30/2024  7/1/2021 6/25/2021]  6/25/2021  6/26/2021  6/30/2021
HE-4209-21  Bradley Family Trust ggmthsfsg'te Lease-743 $ 3800000  6/30/2024  7/1/2021 6/25/2021  6/25/2021  6/26/2021  6/30/2021
S0-4154-21  National Testing Network Inc. auonal Testing Network 16 000 00 | 6/30/2024  7/1/2021 6/25/2021]  6/25/2021  6/25/2021  7/14/2021
Applicant Testing MCSO
PW-4211-21 Covanta Marion, Inc. COVANTA Waste To Energy ¢34 000,000.00 = 6/30/2024  7/1/2021 6/28/2021  6/28/2021

Facility Operations

Page 3 of 3




	JUN21

