FinanceTableReport2.0_202443 - 4/3/2024 6:37:31 PM UTC

Finance County Contractor
Contract Number |Company Name Contract Title Amount Expiration Date |Effective Date |Amendment |Finance Key [In Finance [Approved |Approved |Approval
Contract PO for parts and repair services to heavy
PW-5931-24 Peterson Machinery Co. equipment owed by Marion County. S 500,000.00 4/14/2027 5/24/2023 0[y30 3/1/2024
BS-4084-21 Kaiser Permanente KP#815-21 Occupation Health & Screening S 60,000.00 5/30/2026 7/1/2021 G 3/1/2024| 3/1/2024
CS-5576-23 Economic Consultants Oregon LTD Econ - Opal Creek Promise Grant Implementation | $ 97,117.00 6/30/2024 10/4/2023 G2 3/1/2024| 3/1/2024
PW-4485-21 DKS Associates Cordon / Kuebler Corridor Study and Management | $ 240,991.12 9/30/2024 12/20/2021 G 3/1/2024| 3/1/2024
A&E services contract for environmental services
PW-4521-21 David Evans and Associates, Inc. for the Silverton Rd @ Desart Rd left-turn lane S 86,323.36 6/30/2024 1/12/2022 G 3/1/2024| 3/1/2024
CS-5902-24 Ned LeDoux Fair - 2024 Saturday Night Entertainment Ned S 25,000.00 7/13/2024 7/13/2024 P 3/1/2024| 3/1/2024
State of Oregon Department of Public
SO-5758-23 Safety Standards and Training DPSST_AIC WORK CREW S 40,000.00 3/1/2026 3/1/2024 P 3/4/2024
B0O-5941-24 Lisa Barao Marion County Gun Violence Problem Analysis S 32,500.00 12/31/2024 3/1/2024 olG 3/4/2024| 3/4/2024
S0-5919-24 Western Oregon University Student Internship Agreement S - 12/31/2027 2/19/2024 w2 3/5/2024
BS-5949-24 R & R Tree Service, Inc. Tree Trimming and Pruning Services S 50,000.00 2/28/2027 3/15/2024 G 3/5/2024| 3/5/2024
S0-5930-24 Oregon Judicial Department IGA with OJD for Courthouse Improvement S 23,150.00 4/30/2024 2/13/2024 W2 3/5/2024
HE-5849-23 INCITE AGENCY FOR CHANGE LLC Suicide Awareness Trainings S 169,290.00 4/30/2027 5/1/2024 Y2 3/5/2024
IT-5705-23 Mythics, LLC Oracle Support Services S 51,540.00 2/8/2025 1/26/2024 1|G 3/5/2024
S0-2950-19 Keefe Commissary Network, LLC Commissary Services and Inmate Trust Fund $  1,066,605.00 6/30/2026 8/1/2019 1|v23 3/6/2024
Behavioral Health Housing Investment Funds-RTH
HE-5608-23 Pelton Project Co-Occurring Disorder S 749,956.07 10/1/2024 10/1/2023 1|v23 3/6/2024
3D Laser Scanner for Crash Investigations and
S0-5945-24 Command Sourcing Inc. Crime Scene Reconstruction S 47,187.97 4/30/2027 3/7/2024 P2 3/6/2024
HE-5870-24 Passport To Languages Inc. Translation and Interpreter Services S 75,000.00 12/31/2026 1/1/2024 B 3/6/2024
SO-5331-23 US Department of Agriculture USFS Work Crew IGA S 72,000.00 4/1/2026 5/15/2023 1|B270 3/7/2024
HE-3413-20 Bonnie J & Gary G Bradley Residential Lease-678 Browning Ave for PCC client | $ 89,564.64 5/31/2025 6/1/2020 2|B7 3/7/2024
HE-5332-23 Andrew R. Stover Psy.D, Inc. Provide Rapid Aid & Assist Program Evaluations S 67,000.00 3/31/2024 4/1/2023 1|B27 3/7/2024
HR-5957-24 Reviewed Costs, Inc Unemployment Tax and Cost Control Management | $ - 3/31/2027 4/1/2024 P 3/7/2024| 3/7/2024
Contract PO for parts and repair services to heavy
PW-5931-24 Peterson Machinery Co. equipment owed by Marion County. S 500,000.00 4/14/2027 5/24/2023 oly 3/8/2024| 3/8/2024
1IT-5032-22 SHI International Corp Darktrace S 1,095,521.40 9/30/2026 11/1/2022 1|y 3/8/2024
Oregon Business Development Santiam Canyon Wildfire Recovery Program Grant
B0O-4102-21 Department (E-Board MWAPOQ1) S 721,445.00 6/30/2025 5/19/2021 G 3/9/2024| 3/9/2024
Subrecipient Agreement Center for Hope and
CS-5786-23 Center for Hope and Safety Safety - Woodburn Location S 100,000.00 6/30/2026 7/1/2023 G 3/9/2024| 3/9/2024
FI-5986-24 Mary Bray Consultation Services for Procurement Expertise S 30,000.00 2/28/2025 3/15/2024 P 3/10/2024( 3/10/2024
HR-5990-24 Recruitment Billboard Advertising S 1,125.00 3/31/2024 3/25/2024 ojw 3/11/2024
S0-2969-19 Trinity Services Group, Inc. Trinity _ Marion County Jail Food Services $ 7,967,186.30 6/30/2025 9/3/2019 5|G 3/11/2024
A&E services contract for geotechnical engineering
PW-3422-20 Foundation Engineering Inc for the Abiqua Creek Bridge project S 78,729.91 8/31/2025 8/31/2020 5|G2 3/11/2024
A&E services contract for Survey services for the
PW-4270-21 AKS Engineering & Forestry, LLC Scotts Mills Rd: Butte Creek Bridge replacement S 68,985.00 12/31/2025 8/10/2021 B7 3/11/2024( 3/11/2024
HE-5713-24 Bridgeway Recovery Services, Inc. Addiction, Treatment, and Recovery Services S 100,000.00 6/30/2024 1/1/2024 B1 3/11/2024
HE-5856-23 Pudding River Home LLC Provide Residential Treatment Services S 5,000.00 3/31/2024 11/1/2023 B12 3/11/2024
Trail Development, Volunteer Coordination and
PW-5942-24 Trailkeepers of Oregon Outreach Assistance for Santiam Canyon Parks S 10,000.00 5/1/2026 3/20/2024 W2 3/11/2024
S0-2950-19 Keefe Commissary Network, LLC Commissary Services and Inmate Trust Fund $ 1,066,605.00 6/30/2026 8/1/2019 1|y 3/12/2024
Behavioral Health Housing Investment Funds-RTH
HE-5608-23 Pelton Project Co-Occurring Disorder S 749,956.07 10/1/2024 10/1/2023 1|y 3/12/2024
HE-5997-24 Oregon Health Authority Mental Health IGA# PO-44300-00026019 $ 20,231,766.16 6/30/2025 1/1/2024 Y15 3/13/2024
PW-5958-24 Foundation Engineering Inc Little Sinker Creek Bridge S 23,089.75 12/31/2025 4/1/2024 P 3/13/2024( 3/13/2024
HE-5866-24 Iris Telehealth Medical Group PA Provide Telehealth Services S 575,000.00 1/31/2026 2/1/2024 Y0129 3/13/2024
CS-5576-23 Economic Consultants Oregon LTD Econ - Opal Creek Promise Grant Implementation | $ 97,117.00 6/30/2024 10/4/2023 G 3/13/2024( 3/13/2024
Supply and Delivery of Aggregate Rock Products for
PW-5939-24 Riverbend Materials 2024 MC Chip Seal Program S 330,400.00 12/31/2024 3/29/2024 Y 3/13/2024| 3/13/2024
CS-5565-24 Pethealth Services (USA) Inc. Dog Svcs Microchip Agreement S 10,000.00 12/31/2026 3/1/2024 w2 3/13/2024( 3/13/2024




Trail Development, Volunteer Coordination and

PW-5942-24 Trailkeepers of Oregon Outreach Assistance for Santiam Canyon Parks S 10,000.00 5/1/2026 3/20/2024 w 3/13/2024( 3/13/2024
CS-5903-24 Eli Young, LLC Fair - 2024 Friday Night Entertainment Eli Young S 50,000.00 7/13/2024 7/13/2024 G 3/13/2024| 3/13/2024
HE-5954-23 Saving Hope Care Management, LLC Provide Residential Treatment Services S 5,000.00 3/31/2024 11/1/2023 B12 3/14/2024
ARPA - CMGC - Brooks-Hopmere Water and
PW-5864-24 Slayden Constructors, Inc. Wastewater Improvement Project S 181,248.00 12/31/2026 9/1/2023 Y2 3/15/2024
HE-5856-23 Pudding River Home LLC Provide Residential Treatment Services S 5,000.00 3/31/2024 11/1/2023 B1 3/15/2024
PW-4019-21 Metro Metals Northwest, Inc. Metal and Appliance Recycling at North Marion S 100,000.00 3/31/2026 3/29/2021 G 3/17/2024( 3/17/2024
PW-5940-24 Valley Fire Control Inc HHW Fire Suppression System Replacement S 36,000.00 2/28/2025 3/19/2024 P2 3/17/2024( 3/17/2024
HE-5964-24 Oregon Department of Human Services ARPA Emergency Response Funds S 753,086.04 3/1/2025 1/29/2024 Y1l 3/18/2024
Marion County Jail Facility Video Surveillance
1T-3598-20 Siemens Industry, Inc. System Design Services S 872,154.00 12/31/2024 9/21/2020 G 3/18/2024
HE-5878-24 Propio LS, LLC Translation and Interpreter Services S 25,000.00 12/31/2026 1/1/2024 B1 3/18/2024
HE-5928-24 Provide FTE for Jail Diversion S - 6/30/2025 7/1/2024 G 3/19/2024
CS-5963-24 City of Detroit City of Detroit Reader Board S 20,000.00 3/31/2025 3/31/2024 G 3/19/2024| 3/21/2024
A&E services contract for Survey services for the
PW-4270-21 AKS Engineering & Forestry, LLC Scotts Mills Rd: Butte Creek Bridge replacement S 68,985.00 12/31/2025 8/10/2021 B7 3/19/2024( 3/19/2024
HE-5401-23 B2 Community Care, LLC 1/DD and Behavioral Health Model $ 1,200,000.00 7/31/2024 7/20/2023 G 3/19/2024
S0-5959-24 Jefferson School District 14) MCSO- Jefferson Event Law Enforcment Coverage | $ 5,000.00 6/30/2025 7/1/2024 W2 3/20/2024
BS-3397-20 CBD Engineering LLC On-Call Mechanical Engineering Services S 50,000.00 5/24/2025 5/25/2020 P2,9 3/20/2024( 3/20/2024
Installation of Curve Warning Signs at Various
PW-5988-24 Mid Valley Excavation, LLC County Locations S 190,260.25 9/30/2025 4/4/2024 Y 3/20/2024| 3/20/2024
Trail Development, Volunteer Coordination and
PW-5942-24 Trailkeepers of Oregon Outreach Assistance for Santiam Canyon Parks S 10,000.00 5/1/2026 3/20/2024 w2 3/20/2024( 3/20/2024
PW-5953-24 UHF FCC Licensing Audit & 2-Site Licensing Viability [ $ 4,940.00 2/28/2025 3/23/2024 W 3/21/2024| 3/21/2024
S0-5962-24 North Marion School District #15 MCSO- North Marion Event Law Enforcment S 10,000.00 6/30/2025 7/1/2024 w2 3/21/2024
S0O-5994-24 St. Paul Rodeo Association 2024 St. Paul Rodeo S 75,000.00 7/7/2024 7/2/2024 G240 3/21/2024
A&E services contract for geotechnical engineering
PW-3422-20 Foundation Engineering Inc for the Abiqua Creek Bridge project S 78,729.91 8/31/2025 8/31/2020 G2 3/21/2024( 3/21/2024
S0-5998-24 City of Newberg Newberg-Dundee LE Assist 2024 St. Paul Rodeo S 10,000.00 7/7/2024 7/2/2024 w 3/21/2024
PW-3439-20 Great Western Sweeping, Inc. ESSD Street Sweeping Services S 699,435.61 6/30/2024 8/21/2020 G 3/21/2024( 3/21/2024
PW-5989-24 Mid Valley Excavation, LLC All Roads Transportation Safety (ARTS) Curve S 168,265.00 9/30/2025 4/4/2024 Y 3/21/2024( 3/21/2024
PW-5987-24 Roy Houck Construction LLC 2024 Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing $ 3,719,939.70 8/31/2025 4/18/2024 Y3 3/21/2024
ARPA - CMGC - Brooks-Hopmere Water and
PW-5864-24 Slayden Constructors, Inc. Wastewater Improvement Project S 181,248.00 12/31/2026 9/1/2023 Y2 3/21/2024
Title V Maternal and Child Services Block Grant-
HE-2925-19 Oregon Health & Science University OHSU (CYSHCN) S 460,212.00 9/30/2024 10/1/2018 Y3 3/22/2024
S0O-5994-24 St. Paul Rodeo Association 2024 St. Paul Rodeo S 75,000.00 7/7/2024 7/2/2024 G9 3/22/2024
ARPA - CMGC - Brooks-Hopmere Water and
PW-5864-24 Slayden Constructors, Inc. Wastewater Improvement Project S 181,248.00 12/31/2026 9/1/2023 Y5 3/22/2024( 3/22/2024
HE-5924-24 Utro Consulting, LLC DrCloud Report Server Set Up S 30,000.00 3/8/2026 3/27/2024 P3 3/22/2024
B0O-5935-24 Jeffery Stephen Wood Government Relations Services for Short Session S 10,000.00 4/30/2024 2/19/2024 w 3/22/2024
HE-6001-24 Marion County Sheriff's Office Acute, Forensic, & Diversion Services MOU S - 3/30/2029 4/1/2024 W2 3/25/2024
S0O-5995-24 City of Sublimity City of Sublimity -FY 2024-25 LE Patrol Services S 241,427.00 6/30/2025 7/1/2024 Y 3/25/2024
S0-3329-20 Correct RX Pharmacy Services, Inc. Marion County Jail Inmate Pharmaceutical Services | $ 965,996.83 6/30/2024 7/1/2020 Y7 3/25/2024
S0-6002-24 City of Woodburn Woodburn PD Assist at St. Paul Rodeo S 10,000.00 7/7/2024 7/2/2024 w 3/25/2024
Marion County Homeless Resource-Independent
BO-6000-24 Research Study S 21,500.00 4/30/2025 4/1/2024 W 3/26/2024
SO-6006-24 City of Salem WVCC - 2024 St. Paul Rodeo Assist S 5,000.00 7/7/2024 7/2/2024 W 3/26/2024
HE-4028-21 Polk County, OR Occupational Therapist for Polk County S 58,876.00 6/30/2025 5/1/2021 G 3/26/2024
HE-5948-24 Marion County Sheriff's Office Community Restoration Monitor S 341,124.00 6/30/2026 7/1/2024 Y 3/26/2024
SO-6004-24 City of Aurora City of Aurora- 2024-25 LE Services S 239,803.00 6/30/2025 7/1/2024 Y 3/26/2024
S0O-5386-23 David M. Corey, PhD David Corey Ph.D. _ Applicant Testing S 37,500.00 6/30/2025 7/1/2023 P 3/26/2024
CS-2198-18 Oregon State Fair Council Fair - Fairgrounds Rental 2018-2027 S 350,003.15 7/30/2027 6/6/2018 4{G 3/26/2024
HE-5849-23 INCITE AGENCY FOR CHANGE LLC Suicide Awareness Trainings S 169,290.00 4/30/2027 5/1/2024 Y 3/26/2024
MCHD Psychiatric Crisis Center 1118 Oak Street
BS-3019-19 Salem Health (LEASE IS WAIVED) S - 6/30/2025 8/1/2014 G2 3/27/2024
PW-5989-24 Mid Valley Excavation, LLC All Roads Transportation Safety (ARTS) Curve S 168,265.00 9/30/2025 4/4/2024 Y 3/27/2024( 3/27/2024




PW-5987-24 Roy Houck Construction LLC 2024 Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing $  3,719,939.70 8/31/2025 4/18/2024 Y 3/27/2024( 3/27/2024
HE-6003-24 Northwest Human Services, Inc. Regional 988 Call Center MOU S - 3/31/2025 3/15/2024 w 3/28/2024
HE-4028-21 Polk County, OR Occupational Therapist for Polk County S 58,876.00 6/30/2025 5/1/2021 B7 3/28/2024
JV-4304-21 Oregon Department of Education JCP Prevention Grant #15683 S 929,045.00 6/30/2025 7/1/2021 B1,5 3/28/2024( 3/28/2024
HE-4029-21 Linn County, OR Occupational Therapist for Linn County S 58,876.00 6/30/2025 5/1/2021 B7 3/28/2024
IT-6025-24 CVE Technologies Group Inc. Network Remediation S 94,000.00 7/31/2024 3/27/2024 G5 3/28/2024
HR-5991-24 Catering for Marion County Employee Picnic S 4,300.00 5/18/2024 5/18/2024 P 3/29/2024
JV-6024-24 Marsh Minick, PC Background Investigations S 30,000.00 6/30/2026 4/1/2024 P5 3/29/2024| 3/29/2024
PW-5996-24 Stettler Supply Co North Lift Station Repair - Leachate Pump S 13,530.00 3/29/2025 3/29/2024 w 3/29/2024( 3/29/2024
IT-6005-24 CVE Technologies Group Inc. CVE Professional Engineering Services S 9,900.00 6/30/2024 3/18/2024 w 3/29/2024
Marion & Polk County Regional Environmental
HE-5459-23 Willamette University Scan Assessment for Environmental Health S 125,000.00 8/15/2024 5/26/2023 G 3/29/2024
DA-6012-24 Mass Ingenuity Inc. Mass Ingenuity S 12,600.00 4/1/2025 4/1/2024 w 3/29/2024
BS-6018-24 Electric Scissor Lift Purchase S 24,444.60 6/30/2024 4/1/2024 W 3/30/2024
HE-6001-24 Marion County Sheriff's Office Acute, Forensic, & Diversion Services MOU S - 3/30/2029 4/1/2024 w 3/30/2024
Title V Maternal and Child Services Block Grant-
HE-2925-19 Oregon Health & Science University OHSU (CYSHCN) S 460,212.00 9/30/2024 10/1/2018 Y78 3/30/2024
BS-6019-24 RSS ARCHITECTURE, P.C. Public Works IT Server Room Remodel S 8,990.00 8/30/2024 4/8/2024 W 3/30/2024
PW-6021-24 Brown Contracting Inc SRTS Four Corners Elementary EIma Ave Project S 436,379.00 10/11/2025 4/25/2024 Y 3/30/2024
PW-6013-24 Farline Bridge, Inc. Construction of Hazelgreen Road NE: Pudding River| $  3,824,332.00 1/31/2026 4/18/2024 Y 3/30/2024
CS-5565-24 Pethealth Services (USA) Inc. Dog Svcs Microchip Agreement S 10,000.00 12/31/2026 3/1/2024 P 3/30/2024




